Severe-Serv ice Union-Bonnet
Needle Valves—
Specia l  A l loy Mater ia ls
N Ser ies and HN Ser ies
■	 Working pressures up to 10 000 psig (689 bar)
■	 Temperatures from –65 to 450°F (–53 to 232°C) with PTFE packing;
up to 1000°F (537°C) with Grafoil® packing

(18.3)
Severe-Service Union-Bonnet Needle Valves—Special Alloy Materials     5
Ordering Information
N Series
You must specify both a valve material
and a ball stem tip material.
Select a basic valve ordering number
from the Dimensions table, page 4.
■	Add the valve material designator
from the table below.
Example: 625-3NBF2-
Regulating Stem Design
N series valve ordering numbers
specify NB ball stem tips. To order
valves with regulating stem tips,
replace NB in the ordering number
with NR, and remove the second dash
(regulating stems are one piece and do
not require a material designator.)
Example:  625-3NRF2
Material Designator
Alloy 625 625
Alloy 825 825
Alloy 2507 2507
6-Moly 6MO
Ball Stem Tip Material/
ASTM Specification Designator
Alloy 625/B446 625
Alloy 825/B425 825
Alloy 2507/A479 2507
6-Moly/B691 6MO
Cobalt-based alloy STE
440C SS/A276 440C
Alloy 400/B127 or B164 M
Alloy 20/B463 or B473 C20
Alloy C-276/B574 or B575 HC
Titanium/B348 or B265 TI
Note: Regulating stem tips are not intended for
repetitive shutoff in gas applications.
Handles
Anodized black aluminum bar handles
are standard. Colored phenolic (with
brass insert) and 316 stainless steel bar
handles are available. To order, add a
handle designator to the valve ordering
number.
Examples:  625-3NRS4-BKP
625-12NBF16-SH-6MO
Handle Designator
Black phenolic knob -BKP
Blue phenolic knob -BLP
Green phenolic knob -GRP
Orange phenolic knob -OGP
Red phenolic knob -RDP
Yellow phenolic knob -YWP
Stainless steel bar -SH
Optional Stem Packing Materials
and Cleaning
See page 7 for information about
optional stem packings and special
cleaning and packaging.
■	Add the ball stem tip material
designator from the table below.
Example: 625-3NBF2-HC
6     Severe-Service Union-Bonnet Needle Valves—Special Alloy Materials
Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are
for reference only and are subject to